Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102313543 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 12-11-02 Name: Saint- Gobain Ceramics & Plastics Inc. Saint-Gobain Industrial Ceramics, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: One New Bond Street Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Other\_\_ City: Worcester State: MA Zip: 01615-0137 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s)<sup>4,677,300</sup>; DES 291,286; 4,727,253; 4,825,077 A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,827,131; 4,827,132; 4,835,388 Additional numbers attached? Ves No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 201 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$515.00 Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Esq. Duane Morris LLP ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 36th Floor 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Liberty Place 04-1679 City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Nicole K. McLaughlin, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000207 041679 4677300 01 FC:8021

285.00 CH

9. Signature.

515.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0654

## Continuation Sheet Section 4 (B.) Patent No.(s) Saint-Gobain Industrial Ceramics, Inc. Change of Name to Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.

5,500,529
5,508,523
5,572,027
5,572,028
5,679,956
4,975,589
5,004,921
5,177,363
5,179,281
4,617,680
4,880,981
4,977,367

5,065,031

PATENT REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0655



## The First State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.", ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1997, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0445406 8321

**RECORDED: 12/04/2002** 

020273978

AUTHENTICATION: 1750201

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13563 FRAME: 0656** 

DATE: 04-30-02